# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONNEYANCE.	ACCICAMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kiran Prakash Sawant	12/12/2011
Suman Roy	12/12/2011

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infosys Technologies, Ltd.	
Street Address:	Plot No.44, Electronics City, Hosur Road	
City:	Bangalore	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	560100	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13325317

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)270-2179 Phone: (585)270-2120

Email: janice.bowers@leclairryan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LeClairRyan
Address Line 1: 70 Linden Oaks
Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29594.0440

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janice Bowers, Paralegal

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_29594\_0440#page1.tif source=Assignment\_29594\_0440#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027385 FRAME: 0667

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Kiran Prakash SAWANT, a citizen of India, residing at C/73, Mulund Shri Nagraj Chs, Gavanpada Road, Mulund (E), Mumbai, 400081, and Suman ROY, a citizen of India, residing at Flat No C 303, Bochs Residency, 80 Ft Rd, Rmv Extn, 2<sup>nd</sup> Stage, 2<sup>nd</sup> Phase, Bangalore, 560094, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONVERTING UBL PROCESS DIAGRAMS TO OWL, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States will be filed without this executed assignment. Assignor(s) hereby authorizes the legal representatives for Infosys Technologies, Ltd., of LeClairRyan, a Professional Corporation, 290 Linden Oaks, Suite 310, Rochester, New York 14625, who are associated with customer number 11951, to insert here in parenthesis this Patent Application's 11 c Application Number and filing date, when known (U.S. Application No. 13/325,317 filedon 12/14/201;1

AND WHEREAS, Infosys Technologies, Ltd., with its principal place of business at Plot No. 44, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bangalore, 560100, INDIA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the above inventors in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Infosys Technologies, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Infosys Technologies, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said **Infosys Technologies**, **Ltd.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Infosys Technologies**, **Ltd.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of
<u>Dee</u> , 20 12.	Layran
	Kiran Prakash SAWANT
Witnessed:	Witnessed: Sidnerty.
Name Koneti Jagadish	Name Sidharth Bithary
Address empro- Rugur Infosos	Address Fup No. 130887.
C-CHY Bansalose	@ Infolys Technifogies, Bargalos
Date: 12/12/11	Date: $12 - 12 - 2.011$
9095726 1.DOC	-1 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 027385 FRAME: 0668

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, II	nereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of		
Suman ROY			
Witnessed: Jor	Witnessed: Sidhath		
Name Konet, Jagadish	Name Scalnarth Biharry		
Address empno: 184942 e-rity	Address Eng No# 120887, F- City		
Date: 12/12/11	Date: 12-12-2011		

-2 of 2-

**RECORDED: 12/14/2011**